(1-2012) 10 CFR 30.56()(1); 40.42()(1); 70.38()(1); and 72.54(k)(5)(1)(1)	NUCLEAR REGULATORY O		This submittal is used by NRC as pa released for unrestricted use. Send or Services Branch (T-5 FS3), U.S. Nuclea	nply with this m of of the basis comments regard or Regulatory Co	EXPIRE9: 10/31/2013 andalory collection request: 30 minutes for its determination that the facility is ting burden astimate to the information minutesion, Washington, OC 20555-0001.					
CERTIFICATE OF DISPO	OSITION OF MATE	RIALS	Information and Regulatory Affairs, N Budget, Washington, DC 20503. If a m	EOB-10202, (3 cans used to in number, the Ni	ov, and to the Desk Officer, Office of 1150-0028), Office of Management and npose an information collection does not RC may not conduct or sponsor, and a lection.					
LICENSEE NAME AND ADDRESS	_		LICENSE NUMBER	DO	CKET NUMBER					
Pinnacle Mining Co.	6-)		47-25412-02	030	0-36508					
P.O. Box 338	4 ~		LICENSE EXPIRATION DATE							
Pineville, W.V. 24874			Septe	ember 30,	2013					
This lisease has assisted.	A. LICENSE STATU	•								
This license has expired.	This license has not yet ex									
(Check the appropriat	B. DISPOSAL OF the boxes and complete as no		IVE MATERIAL Iditional space is needed, pr	ovide atlac	chmen(s)					
The licensee, or any individual executi										
1. No radioactive materials have	e ever been procured or p	ossessed by	the licensee under this licer	nse.						
2. All activities authorized by this license have ceased, and all radioactive materials procured and/or possessed by the licensee under this license number cited above have been disposed of in the following manner.										
I a. Transfer of radioactive materials to the licensee listed below:										
Kanawaha Scales and Systems Inc. 26 Whitney Drive Milford Ohio, 45150 (Ohio license # 03214130000)										
b. Disposal of radioactive materials:										
1. Directly by the licensee:										
			•							
2. By licensed disposal site:										
3. By waste contracte	or:									
í ·										
l –					4 4 4					
c. All radioactive materials h		at any remair	aing residual radioactivity is	within the	Imils of 10 CFR					
<u> </u>	C. SURVEYS PER									
1. A radiation survey was conduct	•	survey confirm	16:							
a. the absence of licensed re	adioactive materials									
b. Ihat any remaining residu	al radioactivity is within the	limils of 10 C	FR 20, Subpart E, and is A	LARA.						
2. A copy of the radiation survey results:										
a. is attached; or b. is not attached (Provide explanation); or c. was forwarded to NRC on:										
3. A radiation survey is not required as only sealed sources were ever possessed under this license, and										
a. The results of the latest le	ak lest are allached; and/o	or 📝	b. No leaking sources have	e ever be	en idenlified.					
The person to be contacted regarding to		this form:	:							
NAME Russell L. Hodges	title Plant Foreman / RSO		TELEPHONE (Include Area Code) (304) 256-5814	E-MAIL ADDR	ngss odges@cliffsnr.com					
Mail all future correspondence regarding this license to: P.O. Box 338 Pineville W.V. 24874	varianti / 100		(507) #50-5014	1433011.110						
		TIFYING OFFI								
I CERTIFY UN			OREGOING IS TRUE AND O	ORRECT	IDATE					
Russell L. Hodges Plant Foreman/R	so	Russell	2 Harlow		2-10-12					
WARNING: FALSE STATEMENTS IN THIS CER SUBMISSIONS TO THE NRC BE COMPLETE AN WILLFULLY FALSE STATEMENT OR REPRESE	D ACCURATE IN ALL MATERIA	L RESPECT, 18	U.S.C. SECTION 1001 MAKES IT	A CRIMINAL	REQUIRE THAT L OFFENSE TO MAKE A R WITHIN ITS JURISDICTION.					



26 Whilney Drive Millord, Ohio 45150 Phone: 513-576-0700 888-280-7254 Fax: 513-576-1884 www.kenewhescales.com

January 23, 2012

Cliffs North American Coal #50 Warehouse, off Rt.16 on Pinnacle Creek Road Welch, WV 24874

RE: Disposal of radiation sources

ATTN: Russell Hodges

This letter is to advise you that the Radiation Material detailed below was removed from Cliffs North American Coal, Pinnacle Creek Road, Welch, WV by Benny Browning, KSS Field Service Technician, on December 28, 2011 and that Kanawha Scales & Systems has taken possession & title of said material. This work was performed under our State of Ohio License for Radioactive Material #03214130000.

Manufacturer: Gamma Metrics Model: 2000 Serial#: 126

Sources: Cs-137	Activity: 7.39 mCl	Serial#: R-477
Cf-252	1.44 ug	CF-Z1038
Cf-252	1.49 ug	CF-Z1039
Cf-252	1.50 ug	CF-21456
Cf-252	1.51 ug	CF-Z1457
Cf-252	9.61 ug	CF-Z2818
Cf-252	9.28 ug	CF-Z2819

This letter is an essential record and should be maintained for inspection by the appropriate regulatory agency. If you are not the Radiation Safety Officer or responsible for maintaining regulatory records for radioactive material, please forward this letter to the appropriate person.

Sincerely,

Larry Welch Analyzer Coordinator / Radiation Safety Officer Kanawha Scales & Systems, Inc.

Office: 888-280-7254 Fax: 513-576-1884 Cell: 513-615-5535

E-Mail: <u>[welch@kanawhascales.com</u> Web site: <u>www.kanawhascales.com</u>

Revision Oale 2/09

Kanawha
Scales & Systems

SERVICE REPORT

Name Cliff: Address #50 City Welc Service Requested MAN 1 CAPACIT Service Perform	S North Americ S North Americ Warehouse, O Ch Pport customer o NUFACTURER NYDMISIONAUNITS NUFACTURER NYOMISIONAUNITS	State WV 2 State WV 2 Jenisty gauge removal a MODEL TEST METHOD	Fairmont, WV Parkersburg, V Parkersburg, V Creek Rd Zip 24874 And relocation	PO # Caller Ru Contact Ru on, Kay-Ray 7063	Innati 76-0700 Isself Hodges	Phone #	
Name Cliff: Address #50 City Welc Service Requested MAN CAPACITY Service Perform	S North Americ Warehouse, O ch pport customer o NUFACTURER Y/DM/SION/UNITS NUFACTURER Y/OM/SION/UNITS ned / Recommend	Columbus, OH Memphis, Tean Coal If Rt., 16 on Pinnacle State WV 2 Identity gauge removal a MODEL TEST METHOD atlons	Creek Rd Zip 24874 and relocation	PO # Caller Ru Contact Ru on. Kay-Ray 7063	Issell Hodges Issell Hodges KSSID KSSID KSSID	Scheduled Phone # CUST	304-256-5814 304-256-5814
Address #50 City Welc Service Requested MAN CAPACITY Service Perform	Warehouse, O ch pport customer of NUFACTURER NUFACTURER NUFACTURER NUFACTURER NUFACTURER	State WV 2 Identity gauge removal a MODEL TEST METHOD atlons	24874 and relocation	Caller Ru Contact Ru on, Kay-Ray 7062 ERIAL NUMBER	KSSID KSSID	Phone #	304-256-5814 304-256-5814
CAPACITY CAPACITY Service Perform	pport customer of the property	State WV 2 Innisty gauge removal a MODEL TEST METHOD TEST METHOD atlons	24874 and relocation	Contact Ruon. Kay-Ray 706	KSSID KSSID	Phone #	
Service Requested MAN CAPACITY CAPACITY Service Perform	PPORT CUSTOMBY OF AUTOMISSIONAUNITS AUFACTURER WOMSTONWINTS THE AUTOMISSIONAUNITS	MODEL TEST METHOD TEST METHOD atlons	and relocation	On, Kay-Ray 706	KSSID KSSID	CUST	OMERID
Requested MAN CAPACIT MAN CAPACIT Service Perform	NUFACTURER Y/DIMSIONAINITS NUFACTURER Y/OMSION/UNITS ned / Recommend	MODEL TEST METHOD MODEL TEST METHOD	SE	ERIAL NUMBER	DEVICE LOCATION KSSID	cusy	
CAPACITY CAPACI	Y/DMSIONAUNITS IUFACTUREA Y/OMSION/UNITS ned / Recommend	TEST METHOD MODEL TEST METHOD atlons	SE	ALAL NUMBER	DEVICE LOCATION KSSID	cusy	
CAPACITY CAPACITY Service Perform	Y/DMSIONAUNITS IUFACTUREA Y/OMSION/UNITS ned / Recommend	TEST METHOD TEST METHOD atlons		RIAL NUMBER	KSSID	CUSTO	OMERID
CAPACITY Service Perform A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	MOMSIONUNITS	TEST METHOD atlons					OMERID
CAPACITY Service Perform A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	MOMSIONUNITS	TEST METHOD atlons					OHER PARTIES
Service Perform	ned / Recommend	atlons			DEVICE LOCATION	·	
	7						
10. W 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10.	e projection						
18. 4 17	<u> </u>			$\frac{1}{2} \int_{\mathcal{L}_{p}} \int_{\mathcal{L}_$	$I_{i,j}$	11/1 - 6:45	
16. 10			<u> </u>	6	. 1 1 <u>-</u> 28 (14 1	<u>, 7 - 1, </u>	<u> </u>
Description of P		Table Ballon		h Frante	er Ladi	myster (A)	
DAI	LY TIME SUMMAR	Y AY	OT DT		Final Mileage		
Travel To Job	7 ONA /	2.40		# Men /	Start Mileage		enses
On Site		1 (0)		Truck #	/ Total / Mileage /	***	Complete
Trayel From Job	2300/	/ 		Truck 8	Zone Mileage	Insp 	pector []

12/19/2011 20:20

6305151259

USNRC REGIONS DNMS

PAGE 01/02



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION REGION III

2443 Warrenvillo Road, Sulle 210 Lisio, Illinois 60832-4362

TELEFAX TRANSMITTAL

DATE: 12/20/11	NUMBER OF PAGES: (Including this page)
SEND TO: Lavry Wolch,	Rso .
LOCATION: Kansuha Sch Sca	les & Systems
FAX NUMBER: 513 = 576 = 1884	VERIFY BY CALLING SENDER
FROM: Geoffrey Warren,	Health Physicist
	9742 FAX NUMBER: 630 - 515 - 1259
If you do not receive the complete fax soon as possible at the telephone num	transmiltal, please contact the sender as nber provided above.
MESSAGE Attached is your approv	ed reciprocity request
Permission to remove	ve the sources.

NOTICE

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately by telephone and return the original to the above address, by U.S. Mall. Thank you.

HRO FORM 211 (11-2011)

/2011 20:20 6305151259

USNRC REGIONS DNMS

PAGE 02/02

Dec. 19. 2011 12:12PM Kanawha Scalos & Systems

No. 9692 P. 2/4

NRC FORM 241	V.	a. Nucl	EAR	NEGV	ATORY	COMMISS	ION	APPROV	ED BY	ON ININO	3160-00	10	EX	PIRES: (10)1/10
REPORT NON-AGREEM FEDERAL JUR	RISDICTIO	TE6, ON, O	AR R O	eas PF8	OF EX	(GLUSI WATE	IVE RS	Pari programmes Pari dela general Pari esta general Pari esta general Pari programmes Pari prog	NGO B PRO SE STANDO SEAM CO. U. S. M. MOSS (6 I SEAM ROP SEAM CONTROL	quired do Die ned VI Accent nttents regal negotieras R dolony Atha , DO 20500. y vaja civa	I HUTO MAY I HUTO BURIO HUTO BURIO HUTO CATE ASSULVAÇÃO 1, A'E O B. I 10 A'	echasive in Mychereria Si estock in Mycher, Mod Mycher, Mod Mycher Mych Mycher Mycher Mycher Mycher Mycher Mycher Mycher Mycher Mycher	specian illy problem illed into illed illed into illed illed into illed illed into illed illed into illed illed into illed illed illed illed into illed illed ille	cuba regentu 20 mba el Gan publica la en ector el Gan publica ha ligigario pervicar de DG 2016-CCO1, e Ecco Offen, Oxo- Giob el Hasaga med ricarracca estrella a 4 conduct el sponsor.
I, NAME OF UCENSES IF LAND		o conduct l	an arch	(\$14K	Mean balans					_		REPORT		
Kanawka Soules & Sy				_			_			MITIA		10	₩)	8
T VDOWNS ON COEMER ON	ipip bestill at for	erkenian	Where i	fossass i	n sy de Heni	M		THUNK A	Voloh-		n Salec	y omce	r (R	\$0)
26 Whitney Drive							ľ	(Alexa) i			WA (CO)		- 1	FAOTINIC NUMBE
Milford, Ohio 45150							- 1	(313)	376-07	700	(513) 6	13.3535	10	(513) 576-188
USA							j	YOLOK	podese Okana		8,00m			
	V. ACTIVITIE	18 TO B	E GO	NDUC	ted und	RA THE O	BNERA	LUOR	BE GIV	EN IN 10	CFR16	0.20		
WELL LOGGING	a [_ LEA	KTE	DNIYE	AND/OR	CALIBRAT	enor		YPE O	F SERVI	JE			
PORTABLE GA	NOKE L	OTH	ER (Spech) 🖈	Decommi	mionydi	aposel (Amma	motics	2000			
RADIOGRAPHY	ili de	EORITE RE	U and	sen op	•	CARTIFICA	_	_						
				-										
a cuent have, abovers, c	TYNGUMY', BINI	EL AP CO	OR		-	ID, APTUAL	FATORIAN	ADDRES	ል ዕቃ አላዕ የሆ ቴ/ጣላ	N COA COA	ogia (A) NY Ogia	meraj		
						(
Clim North American	Coal					Same								
#20 Warehouse, Off R	1.16 on Pinne	tolo Cre	eck R	d.				10 mart 1				and the second	C=0.1	- Committee of the Comm
Woldh, WV. 24874						TI, CLIBAT	TELEPHO	MANN BH		1	0460	AXTOCATIO		MONE HUMBER WARGET
						(304) 2	56-582	4			(304)	256-582	4	
da ma	ED SCHEDUFE	~	_		14, AU	MEROP	1	. ADD		40, DH	5TA			ROMAND
MDS V	170		Wás	WID!	Mo	RY DAYS	 -		+			_	_	GE NUMBER
19/22/2011	12/23/2	011		173	2									730
LIAY AUDITION	II. WORK AITI	A ONS			HEKY(8)	TO MOLU	DRALI	NFOR	MATIO	H CONT	IHBO N	ITEM8	Q-17	ABOVE.
14. UST RADIOACTIVE MAYER BANKA MILLANION OF GR									Device	Typellierke				
BYMINY MITTING OF OUR	NAM ASTAIRA CO	19/90 (19/9)	Mateu	44 414	a y polesse'	V DAM(1) 12 C	4.644		Medel	4,			_	
Californium Cf-252	(29 Microgn	ma), (cslu	m Cs•	137 (8m	CI)								
IO. AGREFICHT FTAYN UPEG	NO WOELEN	OHYUA H	ग्रंद्ध	THEUN	chalonio	TA GOHOUS	TARAM		MINU				EXPA	PYADHOR
HT BEA ILLING ESTEMNEDA WHO objects and to you and i	TAME, EXCEPT								214130			OH		2/01/2017
		20. (et bu col		D BY A	PPLIOA	WT)				
ian , driminaradhu rig Rí novembini na , u			malei	۸.										
h I have read earl tip	dataland lbs or	white a	Y12.	74D4/1	Acenso (UFR 140.1	Oreard)	ed on lh	a (natero	vione af u	la fami	end I und	materi	that I am
higher orders	rivilit (Haza bio	Viulona o	4 (0 P	ii byord	AKEP SON	146, at 4000	iai niich	ip Maiai	IA) WAK	N I DOS101	o eng us	Ainon il	R) COUR	ent binink or
a. Lundaratand Male	cimilan, inalis	ika elezi	180. C	anducti	d in mon-i	Anidamanti	Biatas vo	der gen	ersi (Ke)	naa 10 CF	R 180,20	are ilmited	lion (c	olal of 100 daya
in automos years	Vilh the axeapil	of a w	I CON	gnelva	in alligho	io myleia! N	Alleh (B	rnipotiti	101 F	valimi(sd	baring o	i imo in u	10 63[8	ndbi yosh
d, I undergland that! In non-Agmaman!	drice or olds	om ny Ni om wate	ro. Po	149 920	V D9J211 6V	Aout Illa Job	4 TOTA	ng at Uit	FICE DR	e neme 0	ING PER	1410 GF V4	HAUFET	PETTOTAL
4. Tunderalend that	CONTINUE ALIBORA	racivillan	nas d	aninana O om k	auloideu A epraei j	reluding of ani sallan, i	menigivi Nansi di	gairriu to livio	enimina	odoj 10 ga Gelikkog i	une dif	aiani kada	eradi	deciloso.
UPPOWED TYPING INCOME	150		****		BIONS	JÄ4	A 1		OYYO	/ /	-	YOTAL UZA	Δ¥ • Φ	STAD OF BY
Larry Woloh, RSO					da	w W	elch		12					
Warining: Falsa elelcinon and ecourals in sitraterial agancy of the United States	respects 14 V	9.0. SH	Ilan 1	Mi too	Kan is a ou	ar (Northe) minal olien minal olien	ellunoj et	ke a will	edujano Politika	no requiro Antina	לוים ליואל (קבר נה לח	enolestra colpansam	o dia (o io an	h qabaykaayi ok Hig pa combiay
APPROVED	BY (Type: PANA)						****			DAYA	7	POTAL VA	ioi -	AYO TO DATE
FOR NRO Buff	ney Warn	沙崎	طار نامرا	M	23/	r W		,		112/	19/11		2	
THOIL THO	174130	-	_		A)IYADA	TEQ NOS.11	HUT PUBLI	2A	-	ADAL	101			
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1											MSS.			

NA	0966	р	6/16
WO.	V 7 U U		0/ 10

1012

MCI - RADIOACTIVE SOURCE MOVEMENT ADVICE FORM

This form MUST be filled out whenever a radioactive source is moved. ALL details must be correctly and legibly entered. Radioactive shipments to destinations outside MCI premises must have prior approval of the Radiation Safety Officer (RSO). All shipments must be correctly packed, labeled and documented.

	must be co	rrectly packed, lat	elea sha oocume	mea.	
6) CALIFORNU	· ·	1	2	3	. 4
6) CALIFORMUM BY CONTUMY TO FRONTIER	Nuclide .	CF 252	CF252	CF 252	CF 251
To Frontier	Activity	1.44 mg	1,49 49	1.50 mg	1,51 49
	Serial Number	CF-21038	CF-Z1039	CF-21456	CF-21457
	Product Code				
	Ordered For			-	
	PINNOCH	od From: North America e Preparation the, WV		Moved To: Frontier Techn 1641 Burnett I Xenia , Ohio	
		Beng Browns m relate to a shipment out sections 1 o	not to or from KSS?	AS THE RADIATION DCKED? Y/N Y/N //	STORE BEEN
	1. For Shipn	nents from KSS: -	Attach shipping doc	urnente lo this form.	
	Transport Co	Control		Con. Note No.	
	Max Surface Receiver Not	L	Label Type	Trans	port Index
	Shipped Y/N	? Test. Cert.	Plale	Rivets	Signs
	Signed		Checked - or delegate		
	2. For Good	s Recleved at KSS	- Attach test certific	cales and documents	to this form.
	Storeman ->	Order No.	N	Max Surface dose Rate	e uSv/hr
·	3. RADLOG.	XLS updated oving source	/ / init:	Logbook update by R.S.O. only	d / /

2072

MCI - RADIOACTIVE SOURCE MOVEMENT ADVICE FORM

This form MUST be filled out whenever a radioactive source is moved. ALL details must be correctly and legibly entered. Radioactive shipments to destinations outside MCI premises must have prior approval of the Radiation Safety Officer (RSO). All shipments must be correctly packed, labeled and documented.

	<u> </u>	2		3	•	4	
Nuolide .	CF-252	CF-25.	2			,	
ActivIty	9.6iug	<i>CF-25.</i> 4.28u	4	\$.			
Serial Number	CF-22818	CF-228	19				
Product Code		·					
Ordered For].
Pineuti Date of Mov Signed	ved From: North Americ Le Prep Plant le WV. Jement / /200 De Brown on relate to a shipme se fill out sections 1 o	on to or from K	KEI HAST LOCK	Moved To: tier Techn I Burnett Lice, Dhic THE RADIATION ED? YIN	Dello H	e 5385	
	ments from KSS: -			ents to this form.			_ ;
Transport C	io. Conway		_	Con, Note No			
Max Surface Receiver No		Label Ty	L	Tran	eport	Index .	□ .
Shipped Yit	N 7 Test, Cert,	Plale		Rivets .		Signs	
9Igned		Check or dele	ced by F	RSO			
2. For Con	ds Reoleved at KSS	- Attach test ce	rtificate	s and document	e to th	ls form,	
Storeman .	-> Order No.		Max	Surface dose R	ate uS	iv/hr	
	G.XLS updated noving source	/ / Init:		Logbook upda by R.S.O. only		/ /	•

1 at 1

MCI - RADIOACTIVE SOURCE MOVEMENT ADVICE FORM

This form MUST be filled out whenever a radioactive source is moved. ALL details must be correctly and legibly entered. Radioactive shipments to destinations outside MCI premises must have prior approval of the Rediation Safety Officer (RSO). All shipments must be correctly packed, labeled and documented.

TO Serial Number R-477 Froduct Code Ordered For Moved From: CIFTS North America. Can Planacle Acparation Mant Planacle Acparation Manta Planacle Acparation		4	J		2		• 1		
Serial Number R - 477 Roduct Code Ordered For Moved From: Moved From: Chiffs America Cay Pinaucke Apparation Hard 26 Whitney Prive Pinaucke Apparation Hard 26 Whitney Prive Pull Ford, Date of Movement / 1200 Date of Movement / 1200 HAS THE RADIATION STORE BEEN LOCKED? YIN If YES please fill out sections 1 or 2, and 3 below. 1. For Shipments from KSS: - Attach shipping documents to this form. Transport Co. Mex Surface uSv.hr Receiver Notified YIN? Shipped YIN? Test. Cert. Plate Rivets Signe Checked by RSO or delegate						7	Cs 13	Nuclide	(1) Cesium
Number R - 477 Product Code Ordered For Moved From: CINTS North America. Cay Ranawia Scales + System Rinawile Aeparation Mant 26 Whitney Prive Pineville, WV 2 Prive Pull Ford, Ohio 45150 Date of Movement / 1200 HAS THE RADIATION STORE BEEN LOCKED? YN N Signed Does this form relate to a shipment to or from K8S? Y/N If YES please fill out sections 1 or 2, and 3 below. 1. For Shipments from KSS: - Attach shipping documents to this form. Transport Co. For Ex Con. Note No. Max Surface uSv.hr Label Type Transport Index NRC Notified Y/N? Shipped Y/N? Test. Cent. Plate Rivets Signs Signed Checked by RSO or delegate				·		MCi	7.39	Activity	FeD EX
Moved From: Moved From: Cliffs North America. Cay Pinaculae Reparation Mad 26 Whitney Drive Pineville, WV Date of Movement 1 200 HAS THE RADIATION STORE BEEN LOCKED? YIN N Does this form relate to a shipment to or from KSS? YIN If YES please fill out sections 1 or 2, and 3 below. 1. For Shipments from KSS: - Attach shipping documents to this form. Transport Co. Max Surface uSv.hr Receiver Notified YIN? Shipped YIN? Test. Cert. Plate Checked by RSO - or delegate			·			7	R-47		10 KSS
Moved From: Moved From: Cliffs North America. Cay Pinaculae Reparation Mad 26 Whitney Drive Pineville, WV Date of Movement 1 200 HAS THE RADIATION STORE BEEN LOCKED? YIN N Does this form relate to a shipment to or from KSS? YIN If YES please fill out sections 1 or 2, and 3 below. 1. For Shipments from KSS: - Attach shipping documents to this form. Transport Co. Max Surface uSv.hr Receiver Notified YIN? Shipped YIN? Test. Cert. Plate Checked by RSO - or delegate									Cincy
Cliffs North America. Can Pinauche Reparation Plant 26 Whitney Prive Pineville, WV Date of Movement / 1200 HAS THE RADIATION STORE BEEN LOCKED? Y/N N Does this form relate to a shipment to or from KSS? Y/N If YES please fill out sections 1 or 2, and 3 below. 1. For Shipmente from KSS: - Attach shipping documents to this form. Transport Co. FED EX Con, Note No. Mex Surface uSv.hr Receiver Notified Y/N? Shipped Y/N? Test. Cert. Plate Checked by RSO or delegate	-		•						•
Does this form relate to a shipmeh! to or from KSS? Y/N If YES please fill out sections 1 or 2, and 3 below. 1. For Shipments from KSS: - Attach shipping documents to this form. Transport Co. FED EX Con, Note No. Mex Surface uSv, hr Label Type Transport Index Receiver Notified Y/N? Y Shipped Y/N? Test. Cert. Plate Rivets Signe Checked by RSO Checked by RSO or delegate	S	心	Kanawka Scale	/ X	erica. Coy Ations Mañ	th Am Acpar WV			
Does this form relate to a shipmeht to or from KSS? Y/N If YES please fill out sections 1 or 2, and 3 below. 1. For Shipmente from KSS: - Attach shipping documents to this form. Transport Co. Con, Note No. Max Surface uSv,hr Label Type Transport Index Receiver Notified Y/N? Shipped Y/N? Test. Cert. Plate Rivets Signs Checked by RSO - or delegate		STORE BEEN				/ 20	nent /	Date of Mov	
Transport Co. FED EX Con, Note No. Max Surface uSv,hr Label Type Transport Index Receiver Notified Y/N? Y NRC Notified Y/N? Y Shipped Y/N? Test, Cert. Plate Rivets Signs Checked by RSO or delegate	. ']	Y/N Y	(887) W .	eht to or from or 2, and 3 belo	Ashipm Hons 1	relate to a fill out secti	Does this fo	: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Max Surface uSv,hr Receiver Notified Y/N? Shipped Y/N? Test. Cert. Plate Checked by RSO or delegate			numents to this form.	g doci	Attach shippid	<u> K\$3;</u> -	ente from l	1. For Ship	•
Max Surface uSv,hr Receiver Notified Y/N ? Shipped Y/N ? Test. Cert. Plate Checked by RSO or delegate			Con, Note No.			跃	Fed	Transport C	
Shipped Y/N ? Test. Cert. Plate Rivets Signs Checked by RSO or delegate	_	xební hode	Trans	Гуре	Label			Max Surfac	•
Signed Checked by RSO - or delegate	<u> </u>	Y	NRC Notified Y/N ?	ì		<u> </u>	Red YAN ?	Receiver N	
- or delegate		Signe	. Rivets		Plate	t. [.	7 Test. Cen	Shipped Y/i	
2. For Goods Repleyed at KSS - Attach test certificates and documents to this form.			by RSO	cked l legate	Che - or de			Signed	
The state of the s		to this form.	cates and documents	certific	- Attach lest	at KŞ	Realeyed	2. For Goo	
Storeman -> Order No. Max Surface dose Rate uSv/hr		ite uSv/hr	Max Surface dose Ra	<u> </u>			Order No.	Storeman	
3, RADLOG,XLS updated / / Logbook updated / / by person moving source init: by R.S.O. only init:	, ,	ed / /		-	/ /				•

	BILL OF	LADIN	G		
CONSIGNEE: Frontier Technology a 164! Burnett Drive Kenia, Ohio 45385	irporation	+50 L	North Ami Warehouse le Creek R , WY 2487		L 1.16
NATURE AND QUANTITY OF	CONTENTS		PACK	AGE	
PROPER SHIPPING NAME	FORM	ACTIVITY	CATEGORY	TRANSPORT INDEX	TYPE
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DESCRIPTIONS AND PROPER SHIPPING NAME (FORM 49 CFR 172.101 HAZARDOUS MATEIRALS TABLE)	CHEMICAL FORM AND PHYSICAL STATE (GAS/ LIQUID/SOLID) OR SPECIAL FORM	NUMBER OF BECQUERELS AND CURIES	I - WHITE OR II - YELLOW OR III-YELLOW LABEL	FOR YELLOW LABEL CATEGORIES ONLY	TYPE A OR TYPE B
UN 3332, Radioactive Material Type A Pockage, Special Form	CF-252 Special Form	,5926bq 16.02Mci	Yellow III	0.7	Type A
1 DRUM 55016	5,	E	9 Ab - 249.591 nodeopar reader of freight only, the constitute of the first only the constitute of the constitute	MW 199 apply	
PICKED UP BY	·				.,
P. Suber-CONWAY	FREIGHT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	28-11	. ·	
This is to certify that the above-named are in proper condition for transporta	d materials are propertion according to the	rly classified, di applicable regu	escribed, packag	ed, marked and la partment of Trans	abeled, and sportation.
RMA #:	•	1	Compan Addi Cont Emergency Cont	ress act # lact information	

12.28.2011

Kanawla Scales 4 Systems
303 Jacobson Drive
Poca, WV 25159
Emergency Contact; Benny Browning
304-767-1420
Revised 08/2001



26 Whitney Drive, Milford, OH 45150 / Phone: 513-576-0700 / Pax: 513-576-1884 Email Address: kharness@kanawhascales.com / Website Address: www.kanawhascales.com

LEAK TEST CERTIFICATE

This certificate shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Kanawha Scales & Systems, Inc.

DEVICE INFORMATION

Device Serial Number:	126	Source Serial Number:	R-477
Device Manufacturer:	Gammametrics	Source Manufacturer:	Isotope Products
Device Model:	2000	Source Model:	
Device Type:	Elemental Analyzor	Location;	Cliffs NR / Pinnacle Prep Plant
Radioisotope(s):	Cs-137 / GF-252	Activity:	10 mCi / 25 micrograms

LEAK TEST INFORMATION

Leak Test Performed By:	Benny Browning	Leak Test Performed On:	9/22/11
Leak Test Specimen Number:	10095	Leak Test Analysis Date:	10/27/11
Loak Test Analysis Performed By:	K.Harness		
Leak Test Results Indicate an Activi	ty of: < 0.005 uCi		

NOTIFICATION

The analysis of this leak test sample was provided by Kanawha Scales & Systems, Inc., Ohio Burcau of Radiation Protection License Number 03214130000. In the event this specimen indicates leakage and/or contamination in excess of 0.005 microcuries, Kanawha Scales & Systems, Inc. will notify you promptly by telephone and/or email; at such time you will need to take the appropriate actions required by the governing regulatory agency responsible in your area.

CLIENT INFORMATION

Mail & Ship To:

Cliffs North American Coal	Contact:	Russell Hodges
Pinnacle Creek Rd.	Phone:	304 256- 5814
Welch, WV 24874	Email:	

This certificate is an essential record and should be maintained for inspection by the appropriate regulatory agency.



26 Whitney Drive, Milford, OH 45150 / Phone: 513-576-0700 / Fax: 513-576-1884 Email Address: kharness@kanawhascales.com / Website Address: www.kanawhascales.com / Website Address:

LEAK TEST CERTIFICATE

This certificate shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Kanawha Scales & Systems, Inc.

DEVICE INFORMATION

Device Serial Number:	126	Source Serial Number:	CF - 1457
Device Manufacturer:	Gammametrics	Source Manufacturer:	Frontier
Device Model:	2000	Source Model:	
Device Type:	Blemental Analyzer	Location:	Cliffs NR / Pinnacle Prep Plant
Radioisotope(s):	Gs-137 / Cf-252	Activity:	10 mCi / 25 micrograms

LEAK TEST INFORMATION

Leak Test Performed By:	Benny Browning	Leak Test Performed On:	9/22/11	
Leak Test Specimen Number:	10095	Leak Test Analysis Date;	10/27/11	
Leak Test Analysis Performed By:	K.Harness			
Leak Test Results Indicate an Activity of: < 0.005 uCi				

NOTIFICATION

The analysis of this leak test sample was provided by Kanawha Scales & Systems, Inc., Ohio Bureau of Radiation Protection License Number 03214130000. In the event this specimen indicates leakage and/or contamination in excess of 0.005 microcuries, Kanawha Scales & Systems, Inc. will notify you promptly by telephone and/or email; at such time you will need to take the appropriate actions required by the governing regulatory agency responsible in your area.

CLIENT INFORMATION

Mail & Ship To:

HAMIL OF DINIP YOU		
Cliffs North American Coal	Contact:	Russell Hodges
Plnnacle Creek Rd.	Phone:	304 256- 5814
Welch, WV 24874	Bmail:	

This certificate is an essential record and should be maintained for inspection by the appropriate regulatory agency.

NEXT LEAK TEST DUE: <u>03/22/2012</u>



26 Whitney Drive, Milford, OH 45150 / Phone: 513-576-0700 / Fax: 513-576-1884 Email Address: kharness@kanawhascales.com / Website Address: www.kanawhascales.com / Website Address: www.kanawhascales.com

LEAK TEST CERTIFICATE

This certificate shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Kanawha Scales & Systems, Inc.

DEVICE INFORMATION

Device Serial Number:	126	Source Serial Number:	CF-Z2818
Device Manufacturer:	Gammametrics	Source Manufacturer;	Frontier
Device Model:	2000	Source Model:	
Device Type:	Elemental Analyzer	Location:	Cliffs NR / Pinnacle Prep Plant
Radioisotope(s):	-Cs-137-/ Cf-252	Activity:	10 mCi / 25 micrograms

LEAK TEST INFORMATION

Leak Test Performed By:	Benny Browning	Leak Test Performed On:	9/22/11
Leak Test Specimen Number:	10095	Leak Test Analysis Date:	10/27/11
Leak Test Analysis Performed By:	K,Harness		
Leak Tost Results Indicate an Activi			

NOTIFICATION

The analysis of this leak test sample was provided by Kanawha Scales & Systems, Inc., Ohio Bureau of Radiation Protection License Number 03214130000. In the event this specimen indicates leakage and/or contamination in excess of 0,005 microcuries, Kanawha Scales & Systems, Inc. will notify you promptly by telephone and/or email; at such time you will need to take the appropriate actions required by the governing regulatory agency responsible in your area.

CLIENT INFORMATION

Mail & Ship To:

Cliffs North American Coal	Contact:	Russell Hodges
Pinnacle Creek Rd.	Phone:	304 256- 5814
Welch, WV 24874	Email:	

This certificate is an essential record and should be maintained for inspection by the appropriate regulatory agency.

NEXT LEAK TEST DUE: <u>03/22/2012</u>



26 Whitney Drive, Milford, OH 45150 / Phone: 513-576-0700 / Fax: 513-576-1884 Email Address: <u>kharness@kanawhascales.com</u> / Website Address: <u>www.kanawhascales.com</u>

LEAK TEST CERTIFICATE

This certificate shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Kanawha Scales & Systems, Inc.

DEVICE INFORMATION

Device Serial Number:	126	Source Serial Number:	CF-Z2819
Device Manufacturer:	Gammametrics	Source Manufacturer:	Frontier
Device Model:	2000	Source Model:	
Device Type:	Elomental Analyzer	Location:	Cliffs NR / Plnnacle Prep Plant
Radiolsotope(s):	-Cs-137 / Cf-252	Activity:	10 mCi / 25 micrograms

LEAK TEST INFORMATION

Leak Test Performed By:	Benny Browning	Leak Test Performed On:	9/22/11	
Leak Test Specimen Number:	10095	Leak Test Analysis Date:	10/27/11	
Leak Test Analysis Performed By:	K.Harness			
Leak Test Results Indicate an Activity of: < 0.005 uCl				

NOTIFICATION

The analysis of this leak test sample was provided by Kanawha Scales & Systems, Inc., Ohlo Bureau of Radiation Protection License Number 03214130000. In the event this specimen indicates leakage and/or contamination in excess of 0.005 microcuries, Kanawha Scales & Systems, Inc. will notify you promptly by telephone and/or email; at such time you will need to take the appropriate actions required by the governing regulatory agency responsible in your area.

CLIENT INFORMATION

Mail & Ship To:

ALLINI CO DATE TO		
Cliffs North American Coal	Contact:	Russell Hodges
Pinnacle Creek Rd.	Phone:	304 256- 5814
Welch, WV 24874	Binail;	

This certificate is an essential record and should be maintained for inspection by the appropriate regulatory agency.



26 Whitney Drive, Milford, OH 45150 / Phone: 513-576-0700 / Fax: 513-576-1884

Brail Address: kharness@kanawhascales.com / Website Address: www.kanawhascales.com

LEAK TEST CERTIFICATE

This certificate shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Kanawha Scales & Systems, Inc.

DEVICE INFORMATION

Device Serial Number:	126	Source Serial Number:	CF-Z1456
Device Manufacturer:	Gammametrics	Source Manufacturer:	Frontier
Device Model:	2000	Source Model:	
Device Type:	Elemental Analyzer	Location:	Cliffs NR / Pinnacle Prop Plant
Radioisotope(s):	-Go-1371 Cf-252	Activity:	10 mCl / 25 micrograms

LEAK TEST INFORMATION

Leak Test Performed By:	Benny Browning	Leak Test Performed On:	9/22/11
Leak Test Specimen Number:	10095	Leak Test Analysis Date:	10/27/11
Leak Test Analysis Performed By:	K.Harness		
Leak Test Results Indicate an Activi	ty of: < 0.005 uCi		

NOTIFICATION

The analysis of this leak test sample was provided by Kanawha Scales & Systems, Inc., Ohio Bureau of Radiation Protection License Number 03214130000. In the event this specimen indicates leakage and/or contamination in excess of 0.005 microcurles, Kanawha Scales & Systems, Inc. will notify you promptly by telephone and/or email; at such time you will need to take the appropriate actions required by the governing regulatory agency responsible in your area.

CLIENT INFORMATION

Mail & Ship To:

Cliffs North American Coal	Contact:	Russell Hodges
Pinnacle Creek Rd.	Phone:	304 256- 5814
Welch, WV 24874	Bmail:	

This certificate is an essential record and should be maintained for inspection by the appropriate regulatory agency.



26 Whitney Drive, Milford, OH 45150 / Phone: 513-576-0700 / Fax: 513-576-1884 Email Address: kharness@kanawhascales.com / Website Address: www.kanawhascales.com

LEAK TEST CERTIFICATE

This certificate shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Kanawha Scales & Systems, Inc.

DEVICE INFORMATION

Device Serlal Number:	126	Source Serial Number:	CF-21039
Device Manufacturer:	Gammainetrics	Source Manufacturer:	Frontier.
Device Model:	2000	Source Model:	
Device Type;	Elemental Analyzer	Location;	Cliffs NR / Pinnacle Prep Plant
Radioisotope(s):(F152	Cs-137-/ Cf-252	Activity:	10 mCi / 25 micrograms

LEAK TEST INFORMATION

Leak Test Performed By:	Benny Browning	Leak Test Performed On:	9/22/11
Leak Test Specimen Number:	10095	Leak Test Analysis Date:	10/27/11
Leak Test Analysis Performed By:	K.Harness		
Leak Test Results Indicate an Activi	ty of: < 0.005 uCl		

NOTIFICATION

The analysis of this leak test sample was provided by Kanawha Scales & Systems, Inc., Ohio Bureau of Radiation Protection License Number 03214130000. In the event this specimen indicates leakage and/or contamination in excess of 0.005 microcuries, Kanawha Scales & Systems, Inc. will notify you promptly by telephone and/or email; at such time you will need to take the appropriate actions required by the governing regulatory agency responsible in your area.

CLIENT INFORMATION

Mail & Ship To:

Cliffs North American Coal	Contact:	Russell Hodges
Pinnacle Creek Rd.	Phone:	304 256- 5814
Welch, WV 24874	Email:	

This certificate is an essential record and should be maintained for inspection by the appropriate regulatory agency.



26 Whitney Drive, Milford, OH 45150 / Phone: 513-576-0700 / Fax: 513-576-1884
Email Address: kharness@kanawhascales.com / Website Address: www.kanawhascales.com

LEAK TEST CERTIFICATE

This cortificate shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Kanawha Scales & Systems, Inc.

DEVICE INFORMATION

Device Sorial Number:	126	Source Serial Number:	CF-21038
Device Manufacturer:	Gammametrics	Source Manufacturer:	Frontier
Device Model:	2000	Source Model:	
Device Type:	Elemental Analyzer	Location;	Cliffs NR / Plnnacle Prep Plant
Radioisotope(s): (F252	Gs-137 / Cf-252	Activity:	10 mCi / 25 micrograms

LEAK TEST INFORMATION

Leak Test Performed By:	Benny Browning	Leak Test Performed On:	9/22/11
Leak Test Specimen Number:	10095	Leak Test Analysis Date:	10/27/11
Leak Test Analysis Performed By:	K,Harness		·
Leak Test Results Indicate an Activi	ty of: < 0.005 uCi		

NOTIFICATION

The analysis of this leak test sample was provided by Kanawha Scales & Systems, Inc., Ohio Bureau of Radiation Protection License Number 03214130000. In the event this specimen Indicates leakage and/or contamination in excess of 0.005 microcuries, Kanawha Scales & Systems, Inc. will notify you promptly by telephone and/or email; at such time you will need to take the appropriate actions required by the governing regulatory agoncy responsible in your area.

CLIENT INFORMATION

Mail & Ship To:

Cliffs North American Coal	Contact:	Russell Hodges
Pinnacle Creek Rd.	Phone:	304 256- 5814
Welch, WV 24874	Bmail:	

This certificate is an essential record and should be maintained for inspection by the appropriate regulatory agency.

This is to acknowledge the receipt of	f your lette /application dated
includes an administrative review has Termination There were no administrative omit	ind to inform you that the initial processing which is been performed. 17-254(2-02) Issions. Your application was assigned to a hat the technical review may identify additional
Please provide to this office within	n 30 days of your receipt of this card
Branch, who will contact you separa Your action has been assigned Mail	Control Number 576940. ction, please refer to this control number.
	Sincerely, Licensing Assistance Team Leader